## IN AND BEFORE THE OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION,	JUL 24 2017
Plaintiff	OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE & SUPERVISION
V.	) Case No. 17-07-5496
FALISHA JONES, R.C., OKLAHOMA LICENSE RC 4501,	) ) )
Defendant.	j

## IMMEDIATE SUMMARY SUSPENSION OF RESPIRATORY CARE LICENSE

I, Lyle Kelsey, Executive Director of the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision ("Board"), hereby **SUMMARILY SUSPEND** the respiratory care license of **FALISHA JONES, R.C.** ("Defendant"), Oklahoma Respiratory Care license no. RC 4501. APPA 518.1(J).

This Immediate Summary Suspension ("ISS") is based upon a contract executed by Defendant with the Allied Professional Peer Assistance Program ("APPA") on December 29, 2015, that states in part an agreement to remain abstinent from all mood altering substances including alcohol, along with positive test results from a random urine test on June 12, 2017, and subsequent positive blood test of June 23, 2017.

The Executive Director will assign a Board meeting date for the ISS to be presented to the Board; notification will be mailed to Defendant. A complaint will be prepared and heard by the Board in due course.

Dated this 2 ft, day of July, 2017.

Lyle R Kelsey, Executive Director

OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL

LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION

101 N.E. 51st Street

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105

405/962.1400

405/962.1499 - Facsimile

## **Certificate of Service**

This is to certify that on the \_\_\_\_\_\_day of July, 2017, a true and correct copy of this Order was transmitted as indicated, postage prepaid, to the following:

U.S. Certified Mail and

U.S. First Class Mail

Falisha Jones, R.C.

1329 Garland Avenue

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73111-4709

Defendant, pro se

Nancy Thiemann, Legal Assistant